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Dean, HEHD 

Institute on Family and 
Neighborhood Life  

Number 0701 0132 
 Primary Approver Brett Wright James R. McDonell 

 

Title Interim Dean Interim Director 
 E-mail wright@clemson.edu jmcdnll@clemson.edu  

 Alternate Approver Kathy Headley  Mark Small 

 

Title 

Associate Dean for 
Research & Graduate 
Studies Interim Associate Director 

 E-mail ksn1177@clemson.edu  msmall@clemson.edu 
 

 
Center for Research on 

Health Disparities 
Institute for Engaged Aging 

Clemson University Institute 
for Parks 

Number 0712 0721 0734 

Primary Approver Veronica Parker Cheryl Dye Robert Powell  

Title Director Director Professor 

E-mail veronic@clemson.edu tcheryl@clemson.edu rbp@clemson.edu  

Alternate Approver Ann Wetsel Ron Gimbel Fran McGuire 

Title Interim Director Chair Interim Chair 

E-mail mwetsel@clemson.edu  RGIMBEL@clemson.edu lefty@clemson.edu 
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Dept. of Parks, Rec. & 
Tourism Mgt. 

Recreation, Travel & 
Tourism Institute 

PRTM Leisure Skills 

Number 0735 0736 0739 

Primary Approver Fran McGuire Robert Powell  Fran McGuire 

Title  Interim Chair Professor Interim Chair 

E-mail lefty@clemson.edu  rbp@clemson.edu lefty@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver Denise Anderson  Fran McGuire Denise Anderson 

Title Associate Professor Interim Chair Associate Professor 

E-mail dander2@clemson.edu lefty@clemson.edu dander3@clemson.edu 

 

Clinical Educ./Prac. &  
Med. Surv. Program School of Nursing Public Health Sciences 

Number 0742 0743 0745 

Primary Approver Paula Watt Ann Wetsel Ron Gimbel 

Title Director Interim Director Chair 

E-mail pwatt@clemson.edu mwetsel@clemson.edu RGIMBEL@clemson.edu 

Alternate Approver Will Mayo Julie Eggert Hugh Spitler 

Title 
Manager Clinical Education 
& Wellness 

Coordinator Doctoral 
Program Professor 

E-mail wmayo@clemson.edu  jaegger@clemson.edu  hspitle@clemson.edu 

 

Center for Research & 
Collaborative Activities J. F. Sullivan Center  

Youth, Family, & Community 
Studies 

Number 0747 0750 0756 

Primary Approver Kathy Headley Paula Watt Jim McDonell 

Title 
Assoc. Dean for Research & 
Graduate Studies Director Interim Director 

E-mail ksn1177@clemson.edu  pwatt@clemson.edu jmcdnll@clemson.edu  

Alternate Approver Brett Wright  Will Mayo Mark Small 

Title  Interim Dean 
Community Health 
Improvements Coordinator Interim Associate Director 

E-mail  wright@clemson.edu wmayo@clemson.edu msmall@clemson.edu 
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